Visa Fees

Gratis e-VISA for Indonesian Nationals

Visa Fee for countries not mentioned in the separate list w.e.f. 01.04.2024

SI. No

10.

12.

Visa Type/Duration/Entries

Business Visa

Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry

More than 1 year and upto 5 years/Multiple Entry
Tourist visa

Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry

More than 1 years and up to 5 years

Student visa

Valid for the duration of the course or 5 years, whichever is

less/Multiple Entry

Employment & Project visa

Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry

More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry
Entry Visa

Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry

More than 6 months and upto 1 year/Multiple Entry
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry
Medical Visa& Medical Attendant visa

Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry

More than 6 months and upto 1 year/Multiple Entry

Conference/Seminar Visa

Up to 6 months/Single Entry

Journalist Visa
Up to 6 months/Single Entry (or Double Entry with HOM's
approval)

Mountaineering visa

Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry

More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry
Film Visa

Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple entry

Transit visa

(Up to 15 days/Single or Double Entry)

Rates in Rp.

1,920,000
4,000,000

1,600,000
3,200,000

1,280,000

1,920,000
3,200,000
4,800,000

1,280,000
1,920,000
3,200,000

1,280,000
1,920,000

1,280,000

1,280,000

1,280,000
1,920,000

1,920,000

320,000



Missionary Visa

Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry

13. More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry
More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry
Ayush Visa& Ayush Attendant visa

14. Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry

More than 6 months and upto 1 year/Multiple Entry

**An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Argentina Nationals

SI. No  Visa Type/Duration/Entries

1. Tourist, Business, Transit Visas

Japanese Nationals

SI. No  Visa Type/Duration/Entries
1. Transit Visa
2. Other Types of Visa

**An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Mozambique Nationals

Sl. No Visa Type/Duration/Entries

Tourist Visa (Single entry)

Tourist Visa (Single Entry)-Urgent
Tourist Visa (Multiple entry)
Tourist visa (Multiple entry)-Urgent

Business/Employment Visa
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All other types (except Transit and Student visas)
i) Upto 6 months
ii) Upto 6 months ( in emergency)

iii) Upto one year

1,280,000
1,920,000
3,200,000

1,280,000
1,920,000

Rates in Rp.

Gratis

Rates in Rp.
16,000
128,000

Rates in Rp.
1,280,000
2,400,000
3,520,000
4,800,000

Gratis

3,520,000
4,800,000
4,800,000



iv) Upto one year( in emergency) 4,800,000
v) Upto five years 4,800,000
vi) Upto five years( in emergency) 4,800,000

**An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Nigerian Nationals

SI. No | Visa Type/Duration/Entries Rates in Rp.
1. Any types of visa valid for any duration 9,360,000

**An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Pakistan Nationals

SI. No | Visa Type/Duration/Entries Rates in Rp.
1. Any types of visa 21,905

**An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Russian Nationals

S. No For all types of visas Rates in Rp.
1. Single Entry 640,000

2 Double Entry 1,440,000
3. Multiple Entry 1,920,000
4 Transfer of valid visa 640,000

**An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Seychelles Nationals

S.No Visa Type/Duration/Entries Rates in Rp.
1. All types of visas, except Employment/Work Visas Gratis



**An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Singaporean Nationals

S. No

Visa Type/Duration/Entries

Tourist Visa

Up to 6 months/multiple entry

** An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Sri Lankan Nationals

S. No
1
2
3
4.
5
6
7
8
9

10.
11.
12.
13.

14.
15.

16.

Visa Type/Duration/Entries
Transit Visa (Single/Double entry)
Tourist Visa (Double Entry)
Tourist Visa (single entry)

Tourist Visa (Double Entry)
Tourist Visa (double/multiple entry)
Entry Visa (Multiple Entry)
Business Visa (Multiple Entry)
Business Visa (Single Entry)
Business Visa (Multiple Entry)
Business Visa (Multiple Entry)
Business Visa (Multiple Entry)
Business Visa (Multiple Entry)
Employment Visa (Multiple Entry)

Student Visa (for institutions covered by
bilateral agreement)

Student visa (for institutions covered by
bilateral agreement)

Student visa (for institutions not covered
by bilateral agreement)

Validity
Upto 15 days
30 Days
90 Days
90 Days
6 months
1 year

30 days
90 days
90 days

6 months
1 year

5 years

1 year

1 year

More than 1 year

** An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Rates in Rp.

400,000

Rates in Rp.
160,000
240,000
240,000
400,000
400,000
400,000
400,000
432,000
640,000
1,280,000
1,280,000
1,920,000
2,512,000

688,000

1,296,000

1,296,000



UK Nationals

S. No

10.

Visa Type/Duration/Entries

Tourist Visa

Up to 1 year Single/Multiple Entry
1-5 years Multiple Entry

Business Visa

Up to 1 year Single/Multiple Entry
1-5 years Multiple Entry

Entry Visa

Up to 1 years Single/Multiple Entry
1-5 years Multiple Entry

Student Visa

Up to 5 years Single/Multiple Entry
Medical Visa

Up to 1 year Single/Multiple Entry
Employment Visa

Up to 6 months

Up to 1 year

More than 1 year

Transfer of Visa

Transit Visa

Business Visa issued same day (Excluding visa fee)
Emergency Visa charges

** An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Ukranian Nationals

S. No
1.

Visa Type/Entries Duration
Transit (Single / Double Entry) 15 days
Tourist Ub to 1 vear
(Single / Double / Multiple Entry) P ¥
Less than 6
months

c .
mployment Visa Less than 1 year

Less than 5 years

Student Visa Less than 5 years

Rates in Rp.

2,592,000
7,744,000

3,872,000
11,616,000

2,592,000
7,744,000

3,664,000

2,064,000

7, 360,000
8,000,000
9,552,000

2,672,00

1,408,000
3,440,000
1,424,000

Rates in Rp.
1,360,000

1,600,000

1,920,000
3,200,000
4,800,000

1,360,000



Business Visa (Single / Double/ Multiple
Entry)

Business Visa (Single / Double/ Multiple
Entry

All other types of Visas i.e.
Conference Visa,
Journalist Visa,

Entry Visa, etc

8. Emergency Visa fee

Less than 1 years

1to 5 years
Single/Double/
Multiple

Less than 6
months

Less than 1 year
Less than 5 years

**An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Uruguay Nationals

S. No Visa Type/Duration/Entries

1. Tourist Visa

**An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

US Nationals

S. No Visa Type
1. Tourist Visa up to 10 years

2. Business Visa up to 10 years

**An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Business Visa

S.No Country

1. Australia
2. Czech Republic
3. Ecuador

Up to 1 year in Rp.

3,440,000
3,040,000
3,840,000

2,080,000

4,000,000

1,360,000
2,080,000
3,200,000

1,360,000

Rates in Rp.
Gratis

Rates in Rp.
2,560,000
2,560,000

More than 1 year
to 5 yearsin Rp.

4,720,000
4,320,000
5,120,000



France

Iran

Ireland

New Zealand

Philippines
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Poland

10. Saudi Arabia
11. Thailand
12. UAE

2,640,000
4,400,000
3,200,000
2,080,000
3,520,000
2,320,000
3,440,000
3,200,000
6,640,000

4,000,000
5,680,000
4,480,000
4,000,000
4,800,000
4,000,000
4,720,000
4,480,000
7,920,000

**An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

Employment Visa

S. No
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Country

Australia
Canada
Denmark
France
Iran
Ireland

Israel

New Zealand

Thailand
UAE

Up to 6 months

in Rp.
2,880,000
2,400,000
2,000,000
2,160,000
3,760,000
2,560,000
16,000,000
2,320,000
2,560,000
6,000,000

Up to 1 year

in Rp.
3,520,000
3,200,000
3,200,000
3,200,000
4,400,000
3,200,000
16,640,000
3,200,000
3,200,000
6,640,000

**An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

More than 1 year
to 5 yearsin Rp.

4,800,000
4,800,000
4,800,000
4,800,000
5,680,000
4,800,000
17,920,000
4,800,000
4,800,000
7,920,000



