# Visa Fees

# Gratis e-VISA for Indonesian Nationals

## Visa Fee for countries not mentioned in the separate list w.e.f. 01.04.2024

SI. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
	Business Visa	
1.	Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry	1,920,000
	More than 1 year and upto 5 years/Multiple Entry	4,000,000
	<u>Tourist visa</u>	
2.	Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple Entry	1,600,000
	More than 1 years and up to 5 years	3,200,000
	Student visa	
3.	Valid for the duration of the course or 5 years, whichever is	1,280,000
	less/Multiple Entry	
	Employment & Project visa	
4.	Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry	1,920,000
ч.	More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry	3,200,000
	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	4,800,000
	Entry Visa	
5.	Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry	1,280,000
Ј.	More than 6 months and upto 1 year/Multiple Entry	1,920,000
	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	3,200,000
	Medical Visa& Medical Attendant visa	
6.	Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry	1,280,000
	More than 6 months and upto 1 year/Multiple Entry	1,920,000
7.	Conference/Seminar Visa	
/ •	Up to 6 months/Single Entry	1,280,000
	Journalist Visa	
8.	Up to 6 months/Single Entry (or Double Entry with HOM's	1,280,000
	approval)	
	Mountaineering visa	
9.	Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry	1,280,000
	More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry	1,920,000
10.	Film Visa	
±0.	Up to 1 year/Single or Multiple entry	1,920,000
12.	Transit visa	320,000
12.	(Up to 15 days/Single or Double Entry)	520,000

10	Missionary Visa	
	Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry	1,280,000
13.	More than 6 months and up to 1 year/Multiple Entry	1,920,000
	More than 1 year and up to 5 years/Multiple Entry	3,200,000
	Ayush Visa& Ayush Attendant visa	
14.	Up to 6 months/single or Multiple Entry	1,280,000
	More than 6 months and upto 1 year/Multiple Entry	1,920,000

## Argentina Nationals

SI. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
1.	Tourist, Business, Transit Visas	Gratis

#### Japanese Nationals

Sl. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
1.	Transit Visa	16,000
2.	Other Types of Visa	128,000

\*\*An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

#### **Mozambique Nationals**

tion/Entries gle entry)	Rates in Rp. 1,280,000
gle entry)	1 280 000
	1,200,000
gle Entry)-Urgent	2,400,000
lltiple entry)	3,520,000
ltiple entry)-Urgent	4,800,000
yment Visa	Gratis
except Transit and Student visas)	
S	3,520,000
ns ( in emergency)	4,800,000
ar	4,800,000
	ultiple entry) ultiple entry)-Urgent hyment Visa (except Transit and Student visas) hs ( in emergency) ar

iv) Upto one year( in emergency)	4,800,000
v) Upto five years	4,800,000
vi) Upto five years( in emergency)	4,800,000

#### Nigerian Nationals

Sl. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
1.	Any types of visa valid for any duration	9,360,000

\*\*An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

#### Pakistan Nationals

Sl. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
1.	Any types of visa	21,905

\*\*An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

#### **Russian Nationals**

S. No	For all types of visas	Rates in Rp.
1.	Single Entry	640,000
2.	Double Entry	1,440,000
3.	Multiple Entry	1,920,000
4.	Transfer of valid visa	640,000

\*\*An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

#### **Seychelles Nationals**

S. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
1.	All types of visas, except Employment/Work Visas	Gratis

### Singaporean Nationals

S. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
1.	Tourist Visa	400,000
	Up to 6 months/multiple entry	

\*\* An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

## Sri Lankan Nationals

S. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Validity	Rates in Rp.
1.	Transit Visa (Single/Double entry)	Upto 15 days	160,000
2.	Tourist Visa (Double Entry)	30 Days	240,000
3.	Tourist Visa (single entry)	90 Days	240,000
4.	Tourist Visa (Double Entry)	90 Days	400,000
5.	Tourist Visa (double/multiple entry)	6 months	400,000
6.	Entry Visa (Multiple Entry)	1 year	400,000
7.	Business Visa (Multiple Entry)	30 days	400,000
8.	Business Visa (Single Entry)	90 days	432,000
9.	Business Visa (Multiple Entry)	90 days	640,000
10.	Business Visa (Multiple Entry)	6 months	1,280,000
11.	Business Visa (Multiple Entry)	1 year	1,280,000
12.	Business Visa (Multiple Entry)	5 years	1,920,000
13.	Employment Visa (Multiple Entry)	1 year	2,512,000
14.	Student Visa (for institutions covered by bilateral agreement)	1 year	688,000
15.	Student visa (for institutions covered by bilateral agreement)	More than 1 year	1,296,000
16.	Student visa (for institutions not covered by bilateral agreement)		1,296,000

\*\* An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

# <u>UK Nationals</u>

S. No	Visa Type/Duration/Entries	Rates in Rp.
1.	Tourist Visa Up to 1 year Single/Multiple Entry	2,592,000
	1-5 years Multiple Entry	7,744,000
2.	Business Visa Up to 1 year Single/Multiple Entry 1-5 years Multiple Entry	3,872,000 11,616,000
3.	Entry Visa Up to 1 years Single/Multiple Entry 1-5 years Multiple Entry	2,592,000 7,744,000
4.	Student Visa Up to 5 years Single/Multiple Entry	3,664,000
5.	Medical Visa Up to 1 year Single/Multiple Entry	2,064,000
6.	Employment Visa Up to 6 months Up to 1 year More than 1 year	7, 360,000 8,000,000 9,552,000
7.	Transfer of Visa	2,672,00
8.	Transit Visa	1,408,000
9.	Business Visa issued same day (Excluding visa fee)	3,440,000
10.	Emergency Visa charges	1,424,000

\*\* An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

# Ukranian Nationals

S. No	Visa Type/Entries	Duration	Rates in Rp.
1.	Transit (Single / Double Entry)	15 days	1,360,000
2.	Tourist (Single / Double / Multiple Entry)	Up to 1 year	1,600,000
3.	Employment Visa	Less than 6 months Less than 1 year Less than 5 years	1,920,000 3,200,000 4,800,000
4.	Student Visa	Less than 5 years	1,360,000

5.	Business Visa (Single / Double/ Multiple Entry)	Less than 1 years	2,080,000
6.	Business Visa (Single / Double/ Multiple Entry	1 to 5 years Single/Double/ Multiple	4,000,000
7.	All other types of Visas i.e. Conference Visa, Journalist Visa, Entry Visa, etc	Less than 6 months Less than 1 year Less than 5 years	1,360,000 2,080,000 3,200,000
8.	Emergency Visa fee		1,360,000

## Uruguay Nationals

S. No	. No Visa Type/Duration/Entries Rates in Rp	
1.	Tourist Visa	Gratis

\*\*An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

#### US Nationals

S. No	Visa Type	Rates in Rp.
1.	Tourist Visa up to 10 years	2,560,000
2.	Business Visa up to 10 years	2,560,000

\*\*An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF

#### **Business Visa**

S. No	Country	Up to 1 year in Rp.	More than 1 year to 5 years in Rp.
1.	Australia	3,440,000	4,720,000
2.	Czech Republic	3,040,000	4,320,000
3.	Ecuador	3,840,000	5,120,000

4.	France	2,640,000	4,000,000
5.	Iran	4,400,000	5,680,000
6.	Ireland	3,200,000	4,480,000
7.	New Zealand	2,080,000	4,000,000
8.	Philippines	3,520,000	4,800,000
9.	Poland	2,320,000	4,000,000
10.	Saudi Arabia	3,440,000	4,720,000
11.	Thailand	3,200,000	4,480,000
12.	UAE	6,640,000	7,920,000

# Employment Visa

S. No	Country	Up to 6 months in Rp.	Up to 1 year in Rp.	More than 1 year to 5 years in Rp.
1.	Australia	2,880,000	3,520,000	4,800,000
2.	Canada	2,400,000	3,200,000	4,800,000
3.	Denmark	2,000,000	3,200,000	4,800,000
4.	France	2,160,000	3,200,000	4,800,000
5.	Iran	3,760,000	4,400,000	5,680,000
6.	Ireland	2,560,000	3,200,000	4,800,000
7.	Israel	16,000,000	16,640,000	17,920,000
8.	New Zealand	2,320,000	3,200,000	4,800,000
9.	Thailand	2,560,000	3,200,000	4,800,000
10.	UAE	6,000,000	6,640,000	7,920,000

\*\*An additional Rp.48,000/- per service will be charged towards ICWF